With an increase in the cost of construction, you would be required to furnish an 

additional bank guarantee within 30 days on demand (in case, 15% saleable area 

is mortgaged against the BG of IDW, then this clause will not be applicable). 

To deposit an amount of Rs.183/- (Rupees One Hundred Eighty Three only) on 

account of deficit scrutiny fee before grant of licence. 

To deposit an amount of Rs.3,74,10,625/- (Rupees Three Crores Seventy Four 

Lacs Ten Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five only) on account of balance licence 
fee before grant of licence. 

6. To deposit an amount of Rs.2,29,49,867 /- ( Rupees Two Corers Twenty Nine Lacs 

Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven only) on account of conversion 

charges before grant of licence.